98
MEDIUM / HIGH PRESSURE
Black anodised aluminium
switchcase and covers to IP65 standards.
PF251 & PF252 pressure settings between
0.14 and 32 Bar.
PF253 & PF254 pressure settings between
1.5 and 338 Bar.

99
P F 2 5 1 A 2 B / 1 0 8 7 W H O / S B C 1 J A
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN - PF251 & PF252 - MEDIUM PRESSURE
A = ALUMINIUM CASE B = ATEX APPROVAL BOTTOM COVER CODES (ALL FEMALE)
SBC1 = 1/4” BSP.P (SBC7 FOR RANGES UP TO 1 BAR)
PF251 = CASE SBC2 = 1/4” NPT (SBC8 FOR RANGES UP TO 1 BAR)
MOUNTED SBC5 = 1/2” BSP.P
PF252 = STEM BUSH CODE SBC6 = 1/2” NPT
MOUNTED (see range sheet) (FOR PF252 USE SBC1)
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN - PF253 & PF254 - HIGH PRESSURE
A = ALUMINIUM SWITCHCASE PROCESS CONNECTIONS PISTON CODE
31 = 1/4” BSP.P (F) (PF253) (See range sheet)
32 = 1/4” NPT (F) (PF253)
PF253 = CASE
33 = 1/2” BSP.P (F) (PF253)
MOUNTED
34 = 1/2” NPT (F) (PF253)
PF254 = STEM
41 = 1/2” BSP.P (M) (PF254)
MOUNTED
42 = 1/2” NPT (M) (PF254)
2 = 2 X SPDT SWITCH PROCESS CONNECTIONS
10 = STANDARD FEMALE
(PF251)
22 = 1/2” BSP.P MALE (PF252)
24 = 1/2” NPT MALE (PF252)
J = CASE MOUNTING
(PF251)
K = STEM MOUNTING
(PF252)
ELECTRICAL ENTRY
A = M20 VIA EExe BOX
1 TO 9 CABLE LENGTH
IN METRES FOR
FLYING LEAD
CONNECTION
P F 2 5 3 A 2 B / 3 1 7 5 Y W 1 / 5 3 S 1 J A
2 = 2 X SPDT MICROSWITCHES B = ATEX APPROVAL BUSH CODE J = CASE MOUNTING (PF253)
(See range sheet) K = STEM MOUNTING (PF254)
SPECIFICATION
Wetted parts: 316 St. steel or monel
Diaphragm: Nitrile or viton
Process connections: 1/4” or 1/2” BSP.P or
NPT female (bottom) 1/2” BSP.P or NPT male
(bottom)
ELECTRICAL ENTRY
A = M20 VIA EExe BOX
1 TO 9 CABLE LENGTH
IN METRES FOR
FLYING LEAD
CONNECTION
For detailed drawing refer to page 100